

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000170554 3)))



H210001705543ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : I20000000019 Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)675-5944

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:



## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION SOMOS CIUDADANOS CORP

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

2021 APR 28

PH 3:47

٦,

### 13 1

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: 1806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 280

Mailing address, if different is: 1806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 280

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: FINANCIALLY DISTRESSED AND ELDERLY.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	YIPSI MARTIN-PRESIDENT	Name and Title	:
Address	1806 N FLAMINGO RD		
	STE 280		
	MIAMI, FL 33028		
Name and Title	_		
A		A .d. A	
	·······		
Address		Address:	
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

	:07 3052201440	LAZARUS (		PAGE	03/03
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:			
Address					
				<u></u>	
Name and Title		Name and Tists.			
Address					
	Address:				
		<u> </u>			
				<u></u>	
ARTICLEVI	REGISTERED AGENT				
The pame and I	forida street address (P.O. Box NO	T acceptable) of the registered	ed agent is:		
Name	YIPSI MARTIN		0,		
	1904 NUM UN COMPANY				
Address:	1806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 2	80			
Address:	MIAMI, FL 33028	80			
ARTICLEVI	MIAMI, FL 33028 INCORPORATOR Idiress of the Incorporator is:	80			
ARTICLEVI	MIAMI, FL 33028 INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is: YIPSI MARTIN				
<u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and a</u>	MIAMI, FL 33028 INCORPORATOR Idiress of the Incorporator is:				
<u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and a</u> Name:	MIAMI, FL 33028 INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is: YIPSI MARTIN	0			
ARTICLE VII The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address: Address:	MIAMI, FL 33028 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> ddress of the Incorporator is: YIPSI MARTIN 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the data of filling	0		dave after the fillion	ż
ARTICLE VII The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d	MIAMI, FL 33028 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>ddress</u> of the Incorporator is: YIPSI MARTIN 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 <u>'EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>	0 0 Ific and cannot be more th	an five days prior or 50		
ARTICLE VII The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been non	MIAMI, FL 33028 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>ddress</u> of the Incorporator is: YIPSI MARTIN 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28</u> <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28</u> <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28</u> <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28</u> <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 <u>S06 N FL</u></u></u></u></u></u>	0 0 Ific and cannot be more th the applicable statutory film 's records.	an five days prior or 50 ng requirements, this date	will not be listed as	the
ARTICLE VII The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if (If an effective d <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been non	MIAMI, FL 33028 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>ddress</u> of the Incorporator is: YIPSI MARTIN 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 806 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28 <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28</u> <u>S06 N FLAMINGO RD STE 28</u> <u>inserted in this date of filing:</u> <u>inserted in this block does not meet</u> tive date on the Department of State <b>inserted in this block does not meet</b> tive date on the Department of State	0 0 0 Ific and cannot be more th the applicable statutory film is records. rvice of process for the abjust rvice of process for the abjust	an five days prior or 50 ng requirements, this date	e will not be listed as the place designated ity	the

Required Signature of Incorporator

• • •

04/26/2021 Date .